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APPENDIxA 

DETAILED OCCUPATION RECODES 

(01-51) 

DETAILED OCCUPATION 

ADMINISTRATORS AND OFFICIALS, PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION 
_. 

MANAGERS AND ADMINISTRATORS, EXCEPT 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

SALARIED 
SELF-EMPLOYED 

MANAGEMENT RELATED OCCUPATIONS 

ACCOUNTANTS AND AUDITORS 

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, AND SURVEYORS 

ENGINEERS 

NATURn?& SCIENTISTS AND MATHEMATICIANS 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYSTS AND SCIENTISTS 

HEALTH DJAGNOSING OCCUPATIONS / 

PHYSICIANS AND DENTISTS 

HEALTH ASSESSMENT AND TREATING OCCUPATIONS 

TEACHERS, LIB RARIANS, ANDCOUNSELORS 

TEACHERS, EXCEPT POSTSECONDARY 

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SPECIALTY OCCUPATIONS 

HEALTH TECHNOLOGISTS AND TECBNICIANS 

ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE TECHNICIANS 
\ 

TECHNICIANS, EXCEPT HEALTH, ENGINEERING, 
AND SCIENCE 

SUPERVISORS AND PROPRIETORS, SALES 
OCCUPATIONS 

SALES REFRESENTATIVES, COMMODITIES AND 
FINANCE 

/’ 

RECODE OCCUPATION CODE 

01 3-6 

02 7-19 : 
03 
04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

24-37 

23 

43-63 __ 

44-59 

65-83 

64 

86-89 

ai-ai 

95-106 

113-154 
163-l 65 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

155-l 59 

166-l 99 

203-208 

213-225 

226-235 

243 

253-259 



.-._ 

,:. 1 ;,; ;. 

OTHER SALES OCCUPATIONS 22 263-285 

COMFUTER EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 23 308-309 

24 313-315 

25 337-344 

SECRETARIES, STENOGRAPHERS, AND TYPISTS 

FINANCIAL RECORDS PROCESSING OCCUPATIONS 

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT OCCUPATIONS, 
INCLUDING CLERICAL 
_. 

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 

26 303-389 

27 403-407 ', 

PROTECTIVE SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 28 413-427 

FOOD SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 29 

HEALTH SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 30 

31 

32 

433-444 

445-447 

CLEANING AND BUILDING SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 

PERSONAL SERVICE OCCUPATIONS 

448-455 

456-46; 

FARM OPERATORS AND MANAGERS 33 473-476 

FARM OCCUPATIONS, EXCEPT MANAGERIAL 

RELATED AGRICULTURAL DCCUPATIONS 

FORESTRY AND FISHING OCCUPATIONS 

34 

35 . 

36 

MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS 37 

477-484 

485-489 

. 494-499 

503-549 

CONSTRUCTION TRADES AND EXTRACTIVE 
OCCUPATIONS 

CARPENTERS 

SUPERVISORS, PRODUCTION OCCUPATIONS 

PRECISION METAL WORKING OCCUPATIONS 

OTHER PRECISION PRODUCTION OCCUPATIONS 

38 553-617 

39 567-569 

40 633 

41 634-655 

42 656-699 

KACHINEOPERATDRS ANDTENDERS, EXCEPT 
PRECISION 

\ 
43 703-779 

FABRICATORS, ASSEMBLERS, AND HAND 
WORKING OCCUPATIONS 44 783-795 

PRODUCTION INSPECTORS, TESTERS, SAMPLERS, 
AND WEIGHERS 

TRANSPORTATION OCCUPATIONS 

45 796-799 

46 803-834 



CONSTRUCTION LABORERS 48 869 

/- FREIGHT, STOCK, 

OTHER SPECIFIED 
CLEANERs,AND 

ANDMATERIALHANDLERS 49 875-883 

HANDLERS, EQUIPMENT 
HELPERS . 50 863-888 

LABORERS, EXCEPT CONSTRUCTION 51 889 

\ 


